
Board of Commissioners of Spalding County

Special Called Meeting
July 17, 2017

10:00 AM
One Griffin Center, Solomon Street Entrance,

W.Elmer George Municipal Hall
A. Call to Order

Invocation

Pledge to the Flag

B. Agenda Items

1. Discuss projects to be included on the 2017 TSPLOST.
2. Conduct a Public Hearing regarding TSPLOST Projects and recommendations.

C. Adjournment



SPALDING COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
2017 TSPLOST Projects

Requesting Agency

County Clerk

Requested Action

Discuss projects to be included on the 2017 TSPLOST.

Requirement for Board Action

Is this Item Goal Related?

Summary and Background

Fiscal Impact / Funding Source

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

ATTACHMENTS:
Description Upload Date Type

Directives from June 21 Meeting 7/12/2017 Backup Material

Bond issuance information 7/12/2017 Backup Material

Preliminary Resurfacing Listing 7/12/2017 Backup Material



June 21, 2017 Special Called Meeting 
 
 

 
Mr. Wilson then summarized his directives:  
 
• Get with Raymond James and King & Spalding on estimated bonding of just the 
resurfacing, $8 million to resurface roads.  
 
• $13,750,000 to proceed with design and engineering on all 15 dirt roads as identified 
at the April 2017 meeting to a point to where the residents will know what affect paving 
their road will have on them. o Once planning and engineering is complete authorize 
Steve Manley to go to the residents, explain the impact that paving the road will have 
and proceed with acquisition of donated right of way for the individual roads. 
 
• $500,000 for Moreland Road/Tri-County Crossroads design and engineering.  
 
• $2 million for Orchard Hill Intersection.  
 
• $1.5 million to be set aside for Intersection #3 until we know if the GTIB will assist in 
funding this project. It will be added to contingency if the GTIB covers the costs.  
 
Mr. Wilson will get pricing on installation of sidewalks from Intersection #2 to 
Intersection #3.  
 
Set a Special Called Meeting and Public Hearing for July 17th at 10:00 a.m. and 11:00 

a.m. respectively. 

















TSPLOST Preliminary Resurfacing Listing

TSPLOST Preliminary Resurfacting Listing July 12, 2017

Total Running 
ROAD NAME RATING DISTRICT Length Width COMMENTS Miles Resurfaced Mileage

County Line Rd. 2 2 1.7 South 6th Street to 19/41 2018 LMIG 2
Dutchman Rd. 2 5 0.98 20.4 from SR 155 to n McDonough 2018 LMIG 3.0
East McIntosh Road 2 1 2.44 21 North 2nd Street to SR155 2018 LMIG 5.4
High Falls Rd. 2 5 3.15 McDonough Road to City Limits 2018 LMIG 8.6
Moreland Rd. 2 3 1.24 22 from Lakeside to SR 362 2018 LMIG 9.8
Teamon Road 2 5 2.71 21 from Jordan Hill Rd to Old Atlanta Road 2018 LMIG 12.5
Pecan Point 2 2 0.2 25 0.2
Tanglewood Trail 2 1 0.1 22.9 0.3
Whatley Rd. 2 2 0.4 18.7 0.7
Big Horn Rd. 3 1 0.2 26 0.9
Birnam Woods Drive 3 5 0.2 20.1 1.1
Brice St. 3 2 0.2 27 1.3
Cain St. 3 2 0.4 21.3 1.7
Camden Rd. 3 1 1.1 21 2.8
Cardinal Lane 3 5 0.1 26 2.9
Chappell Hill Rd. 3 4 0.5 19 Triple Surface 3.4
Connally Place 3 1 0.1 24 3.5
Creek Indian Trail 3 5 0.2 20.6 3.7
Creekwood Drive 3 4 0.9 21 4.6
Custer Circle 3 1 0.1 26.5 4.7
Dale Drive 3 5 0.3 24 5.0
Daniel Drive 3 1 0.4 25 5.4
David Elder Rd. 3 4 0.9 22.8 6.3
Deerwood Circle 3 5 0.7 20 7.0
Dewey St. 3 1 0.2 25 7.2
Doves Lane 3 5 0.2 26 7.4
Dunsindane Lane 3 5 0.1 20.8 7.5
East Northwood Drive 3 1 0.4 26.5 7.9
Eastlake Circle 3 5 0.2 20 8.1
Ella Drive 3 1 0.4 26 8.5
Ellis Rd. 3 4 10 20 18.5
Grizzley Lane 3 4 0.4 21 18.9
Habersham Circle 3 2 0.2 20.2 19.1
Habersham Drive 3 2 0.1 20.2 19.2
Habersham Road 3 2 0.2 20.2 19.4
Hallmark Drive 3 5 0.7 31 20.1
Harlow Ave. 3 1 0.3 23 20.4
Henry Burch Drive 3 1 0.6 25 21.0
Hope Drive 3 2 0.4 19 21.4
Hosanna Rd. 3 5 1.3 23 22.7
Irving Ave. 3 1 0.4 24 23.1
Jackson Rd. 3 5 5.2 24 28.3
Jessica Drive 3 5 0.1 21 28.4
Jonan Rd. 3 4 0.2 21 28.6
Kathy Lane 3 2 0.9 20 29.5
Lang St. 3 1 0.3 25 29.8
Little Big Horn Rd. 3 1 0.3 26 30.1
Lochwood Circle 3 5 0.1 27 30.2
Magnolia Drive 3 4 0.5 19 30.7
Magnolia Trail 3 4 0.2 20 30.9
McIntosh Circle 3 1 0 30.9
McIntosh Trail 3 5 0.5 19.9 31.4
Meghan Place 3 4 0.1 22 31.5
Melissa Circle 3 2 0.4 22.3 31.9
Morgan Road 3 2 0.3 20.3 32.2
Musgrove Rd. 3 5 2.5 20.4 34.7
New Salem Rd. 3 4 2 21.2 Triple Surface 36.7
North Walker's Mill Rd. 3 5 6.1 20.6 42.8
Oak Grove Rd. 3 4 0.7 21 43.5
Ola Circle 3 2 0.1 26.5 43.6
Pearl Circle 3 2 0.1 26 43.7
Pinetree Circle 3 1 0.4 24 44.1
Pineview Road/Drive 3 5 0.3 27 44.4
Quail Creek Drive 3 4 0.3 20 44.7
Quail Lane 3 4 0.1 20 44.8
Queen's Bridge Way 3 5 0 PRIVATE ROAD
Runnymede Rd. 3 2 0.5 30.5 45.3
Spring St. 3 1 0.2 20.5 45.5
Steele Rd. 3 4 5.5 19 from Birdie Rd. to Malier Rd. 51.0

PAVEMENT SURFACE EVALUATION & RATING/ASPHALT ROADS (PASER SYSTEM) 



TSPLOST Preliminary Resurfacing Listing
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ROAD NAME RATING DISTRICT Length Width COMMENTS Miles Resurfaced Mileage
Tony Trail 3 2 0.1 26 51.1
Towaliga Trail 3 5 0.3 20.5 51.4
Vaughn Lane 3 4 0.4 20.8 51.8
Wilson Road 3 2 0.6 25 from Timmons Drive to Searcy Ave. 52.4
Woodland Rd. 3 5 0.5 20.5 52.9
Yamacraw Rd. 3 5 1 23.6 53.9
Amelia Rd. 4 5 3.1 24.5 57.0
Andrews Rd. 4 4 0.6 23.6 57.6
Anglin Road 4 5 0.7 20 58.3
Azalea Drive 4 2 0.2 20 Curb 58.5
Baptist Camp Rd. 4 5 2.3 21 60.8
Bar H Rd. 4 5 0.7 20.8 61.5
Barrow Rd. 4 1 0.7 19 62.2
Bates Rd. 4 4 0.2 19 dead end Triple Surface 62.4
Beville Drive 4 3 0.7 26.2 Curb 63.1
Bicycle Rd. 4 4 0.6 20 63.7
Big Paw Drive 4 4 0.1 21 63.8
Brookview Drive 4 5 0.5 21 64.3
Camp Rd. 4 2 0.5 19.8 Curb 64.8
Camp St. 4 5 0.1 24 64.9
Cedardale Drive 4 2 0.5 25.6 Curb 65.4
Cheatham Rd. 4 4 3.2 23 68.6
Clark Rd. 4 2 0.3 26 Curb 68.9
County Line Church Rd. 4 4 1.9 26 70.8
Crabtree Rd. 4 4 0.5 20 71.3
Deason St. 4 4 0.1 20 Triple Surface 71.4
Eastbrook Ave 4 1 0.4 24 Curb 71.8
Ethridge Mill Rd. 4 2 2 20.6 73.8
Evans Rd. 4 4 0.5 21 74.3
First Ave.--off Hwy 92 4 4 0.3 24.3 74.6
Gay Rd. 4 4 0.7 23 75.3
Grayfield Rd. 4 2 0.1 25.6 Curb 75.4
Greenbrier Drive 4 1 0.2 26 Curb 75.6
Greer Rd. 4 1 0.5 23.9 Curb 76.1
Hamilton Boulevard 4 1 0.3 21.6 76.4
Hammerhawk Rd. 4 1 0.5 26.3 Curb 76.9
Henry Jackson Rd. 4 4 0.6 24 77.5
Holly Lane 4 5 0.5 21 78.0
Honeybear Drive 4 4 0.3 21 78.3
Jackson St. 4 5 5.1 24 83.4
Karen Court 4 2 0.9 26 Curb 84.3
Lakeside Drive-off Hwy 92 4 4 0.3 26 84.6
Lakeside Rd. --off Hwy 362 4 4 1.9 21.3 86.5
Mace St. 4 5 0.2 24 86.7
Maddox Woods Drive 4 2 0.4 26 Curb 87.1
Malier Rd. 4 4 2.2 20 89.3
Maxwell Drive 4 3 0.3 26.2 Curb 89.6
Meadow Lane Drive 4 2 0.2 24.5 Curb 89.8
North Lee St. 4 5 0.1 24 Curb 89.9
Northwood Drive 4 5 0.3 26 Curb 90.2
Oakdale Rd. 4 2 0.3 26 Curb Cul-de-sac 90.5
Oakview Drive 4 5 0.1 26 Curb 90.6
O'dell Rd. 4 3 0.4 24 from Hwy 41 to Everee Inn Rd. 91.0
Parkway Drive 4 1 0.1 26 Curb 91.1
Patterson Rd. 4 3 3.5 20 94.6
Paul Circle 4 2 0.1 26 Curb 94.7
Ponderosa Rd. 4 5 0.5 23.4 95.2
School Rd. 4 4 2.6 21 From hwy 19-41 to Old Atlanta road 97.8
Seago Drive 4 5 0.2 24 98.0
Seminole Drive 4 4 0.4 24 98.4
South Honeybear Drive 4 4 0.1 21 98.5
South Lee St. 4 5 0.4 24 Curb 98.9
South McDonough Rd. 4 2 4.5 20 103.4
Springview Drive 4 1 0.1 26.2 Curb 103.5
Stephens St. 4 5 0.2 23.8 103.7
Teakwood Drive 4 5 0.2 26 Curb 103.9
Third Ave. off Hwy 92 4 4 0.3 20 104.2
Vickery Dr. 4 4 0.1 23 Triple Surface 104.3
Wallace Rd. 4 5 0.5 21 104.8
West Vineyard Rd. 4 4 0.1 22 104.9
Wildwood Drive 4 1 0.1 24 Curb 105.0
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ROAD NAME RATING DISTRICT Length Width COMMENTS Miles Resurfaced Mileage
Winston Drive 4 1 0.1 24 Curb 105.1
Wood Rd. 4 5 0.9 19 106.0
Amberwood Court 5 5 0.1 23 Curb 106.1
Amberwood Lane 5 5 0.4 23.4 Curb 106.5
Ashley Trail 5 4 0.4 22 Curb 106.9
Beaver Rd. 5 1 0.3 19 107.2
Birdie Rd. 5 4 5.4 24 Hwy 19/41 to Old Atlanta Rd. 112.6
Bourbon St. 5 1 0.3 22.7 Curb 112.9
Branch Creek Drive 5 4 0.1 20.5 113.0
Brashier St. 5 2 0.2 24 Curb 113.2
Bulldog Drive 5 4 0.3 24 Curb 113.5
Canal St. 5 3 0.1 26.2 Curb 113.6
Chappell Mill Rd. 5 2 1.2 20.6 114.8
Church Rd. off Teamon Rd. 5 5 0.6 22.2 Curb 115.4
Church School Rd. 5 4 0.2 24 115.6
Cody Drive 5 5 0.4 22 Curb 116.0
Covington Road 5 4 1.4 24 117.4
Cowan Rd. 5 4 1.6 21.2 119.0
Crystal Creek Drive 5 4 0.4 20.6 119.4
Cumberland Rd. 5 2 0.7 26 Curb 120.1
Cynthia Circle 5 2 0.4 21.6 120.5
Deercreek Parkway 5 2 0.1 22 Curb  Cul-de-sac 120.6
Dianne Drive 5 4 0.1 21 Triple Surface 120.7
Dobbins Circle 5 5 0.1 23.7 Cul-de-sac 120.8
Dobbins Mill Rd. 5 1 1.4 21.8 122.2
Dundee Lake Circle 5 1 0.3 21 122.5
Dungeness Rd. 5 2 0.1 26 Curb 122.6
Earl Circle 5 2 0.1 25.8 Curb 122.7
Edgewater Court 5 5 0.1 22 Triple Surface 122.8
Edwards St.-East Griffin 5 1 0.2 24 Curb 123.0
Elder Rd. 5 5 2.4 25 125.4
Enterprise Way 5 3 0.4 24 125.8
Everee Inn Rd. 5 3 0.9 22.5 126.7
Fairview Rd. 5 4 3.5 20.6 130.2
Fourth Ave. 5 4 0.1 20.4 130.3
Franklin Drive 5 5 0.1 21 130.4
Futral Rd. 5 2 3.1 21.5 133.5
Glenview Drive 5 2 0.3 22.1 Curb 133.8
Glenview Trail 5 2 0.4 22.6 Curb 134.2
Grange Rd. 5 2 0.1 26 Curb 134.3
Greenleaf Circle 5 5 0.3 21 134.6
Hammond Rd. 5 4 0.6 24 135.2
Hickory Hill Rd. 5 4 0.6 20.6 135.8
Hickory Lane--off Tallwood P 5 5 0.4 25.8 Cul-de-sac 136.2
Horseshoe Bend Circle 5 5 0.5 20 136.7
Hudson Industrial Drive 5 2 0.4 22 Curb  Cul-de-sac 137.1
Huntington Terrace 5 3 0.3 21.9 Curb 137.4
Janet Road 5 2 0.1 20 Orchard Hill 137.5
Janie Lane 5 4 0.2 22 137.7
Jones Rd. 5 4 0.4 21 138.1
Kayla Court 5 4 0.3 22 Curb 138.4
Kennedy Drive 5 3 0.8 26.1 Curb 139.2
King Richard Drive 5 4 0.5 22 Curb 139.7
King's Lane 5 4 0.2 21 139.9
Lakeshore Drive 5 3 0.2 26 Curb 140.1
Laketrail Drive 5 3 0.3 23 140.4
Lakeview Rd off Hwy 16 We 5 4 1.5 21.6 141.9
Lakewood Drive 5 1 0.7 24 Curb 142.6
Landing Way 5 4 0.3 21.9 Curb 142.9
LauraAshley Lane 5 2 0.1 26 Curb 143.0
Laurel St. 5 2 0.3 23.6 Curb 143.3
Lenox Circle 5 4 0.9 20.1 144.2
Line Creek Rd. 5 4 4.7 20 148.9
Lucky St. 5 5 0.5 19.8 149.4
Lynn St. 5 5 0.3 19.6 149.7
Manley Drive/Avenue 5 4 0.2 23.9 149.9
McIntosh Circle 5 1 0.1 24 Curb  Cul-de-sac 150.0
Mill Creek Lane 5 4 0.2 21 150.2
Millwood Drive 5 2 0.2 26.4 Curb 150.4
Minter Rd. 5 3 2.9 21 Hwy. 19-41 to Old Atlanta Road 153.3
Miranda Lane 5 5 0.3 23 Curb 153.6
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ROAD NAME RATING DISTRICT Length Width COMMENTS Miles Resurfaced Mileage
Mobley Rd. 5 5 0.8 20 154.4
Morgan Drive 5 5 0.1 26.4 154.5
Ninety Two Court 5 4 0.1 20 154.6
Ninety Two Place 5 4 0.2 20 154.8
North Greer Rd. 5 1 0.1 24 154.9
North Hill St. 5 1 1.6 25.5 Curb - N. Hill St. Ext 1.0 156.5
North Nineth St. 5 5 1.4 21 157.9
Oak Drive-off W. Mcintosh R 5 4 0.4 22.1 158.3
Oakwood Circle 5 1 0.1 24 Curb  Cul-de-sac 158.4
Pamela Circle 5 5 0.2 21.1 Cul-de-sac 158.6
Parham Rd. 5 5 0.6 21 159.2
Parrish St. 5 1 0.3 20 Curb 159.5
Pasha Drive 5 4 0.2 22 Triple Surface 159.7
Pine Ave. 5 2 0.2 24 Curb 159.9
Plantation Trail 5 5 0.3 23 Curb 160.2
Poplar Drive off Hwy 16 W 5 4 0.9 20 161.1
Richardson Street/Road 5 5 0.2 23.5 161.3
Rider Road 5 5 0.2 25.1 161.5
Rosewood Drive 5 5 0.4 22 Curb 161.9
Sammy Circle 5 4 0.7 22 Curb 162.6
Sandy Flat Rd. 5 4 0.6 20 163.2
Seminary Ridge 5 4 0.2 22 Curb 163.4
Serene Lake Drive 5 3 0.2 21.1 Curb 163.6
Shirah St. 5 5 0.1 23.9 163.7
Sixth St. 5 1 0.4 22 Curb 164.1
South Sixth St. Ext. 5 2 1.2 20.2 165.3
Southside Drive 5 3 0.2 20.2 165.5
Terry Drive 5 5 0.2 26 165.7
Thomas St. 5 2 0.3 26.6 Curb 166.0
Tyler Trace 5 5 0.2 23 Curb 166.2
Valley Hill Rd. 5 4 0.8 21 167.0
Vaughn School Rd. 5 4 1.4 21 168.4
Walnut Grove Rd. 5 2 0.3 19.8 168.7
Will's Way 5 4 0.3 22 Curb 169.0
Wood Circle 5 4 1 19 170.0
Agape St. 6 4 0.2 20.8 170.2
Airport Rd. 6 3 0.6 36.4 170.8
Autumn Ridge Dr. 6 2 0.4 22 Curb 171.2
Avalee Drive 6 4 0.6 21 Triple Surface 171.8
Bear Claw Circle 6 4 0.1 22 171.9
Bent Creek Drive 6 4 0.2 22 172.1
Bluebird Lane 6 5 0.1 21.11 Cul-de-sac 172.2
Boynton Circle 6 5 0.1 20.9 Cul-de-sac 172.3
Briarcliff Rd. 6 4 0.5 22.1 172.8
Brooks Rd. 6 4 0.5 22.5 173.3
Buck Creek Circle 6 2 0.3 20 173.6
Bucksnort Rd. 6 5 1.3 21.6 174.9
Cabriolet Trail 6 5
Cedar Ridge Airport Rd. 6 4
Chapleau Lane 6 5
Claire Court 6 5
Corley Court 6 2
Crescent Ave. 6 1
Delray Circle 6 4
Dorval Circle 6 4
Dunwoody Circle 6 5
Elizabeth Lane 6 1
Fairview Ave/Park 6 1
Frasier Drive 6 4 Triple Surface
Freeman Circle 6 2
Glory Rd. 6 4
Green Acres Rd. 6 2
Green Rd. 6 4
Hardy Lane 6 4
Helen Drive 6 4
Hemphill Rd. 6 2
Hollonville Rd. 6 4
Hoppin Branch Rd. 6 2
Ison Wood Court 6 2
Jewel Drive 6 2
Jim Goodson Rd. 6 4



TSPLOST Preliminary Resurfacing Listing

TSPLOST Preliminary Resurfacting Listing July 12, 2017

ROAD NAME RATING DISTRICT Length Width COMMENTS Miles Resurfaced Mileage
Johnston Rd. 6 2 Orchard Hill
Justice Blvd. 6 3
Kendall Drive 6 4
Kilgore Rd. 6 5
Kingston Court 6 5
Lake Chase Drive North 6 4
Lake Chase Drive South 6 4
Lansdown Drive 6 5
LaPrade Rd. 6 5
Loumae Rd. 6 2
Maloy Estates Drive 6 4
Marian Circle 6 4
Marsh St. 6 2
McKinley Drive 6 2
Moore Rd. 6 4
Newton Road 6 1
North Second St. Ext. 6 5
Northside Drive 6 1
Petticoat Lane 6 4
Pickens Drive 6 4
Piedmont Rd. 6 4
Pinecrest Drive 6 4
Pirkle Rd 6 4
Ramsey Circle 6 4
Riverdale Circle 6 1
Roberts St. 6 2
Robin Hood Circle 6 4
Rocky Creek Drive 6 2
Rosedale Drive 6 2
Roundlake Rd. 6 2
Rover-Zetella Rd. 6 4
Scott Ave. 6 2
Sharon Parkway 6 2
Sherbrooke Way 6 4
South Pinehill Rd. 6 4
South Walker's Mill Road 6 2
Sport Way 6 5
Sunset Drive Ext. off Hwy 19 6 5
Tallwood Place 6 5
Valley Court 6 5
Vaughn Circle 6 5
Wani Rd. 6 5
West Hall Rd. 6 4
Westbury Drive 6 4
Westmoreland Rd. 6 4
Westridge Drive 6 4
Wilder Way 6 4
Wildwood Rd. 6 4
Woodlawn Ave. 6 2
Amanda Ave. 7 2
Bailey Jester Rd. 7 5
Beasley Rd. 7 4
Bethel Lane 7 4
Beverly Street 7 3
Biencourt Drive 7 5
Blanton Mill Rd. 7 4
Bob White Drive 7 2
Bobolink Drive 7 2
Bonnie Ridge Drive 7 4
Boyd's Crossing Rd. 7 2
Bramble Way 7 2
Brentwood Circle 7 4
Brentwood Drive 7 4
Briar Wood 7 2
Caldwell Rd. 7 4
Campground Rd. 7 4
Canaan Court 7 4
Caruso Rd. 7 5
Cato St. 7 4
Central Lake Circle 7 1
Central Lake Drive 7 1
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ROAD NAME RATING DISTRICT Length Width COMMENTS Miles Resurfaced Mileage
Chehaw Rd. 7 5
Cindy Lane 7 4
Collier Lane 7 5
Crestwood Drive 7 5
Derek Court 7 5
Dickerson Rd. 7 2
Dixon Circle 7 2
Dunlap Circle 7 4
Dutch Drive 7 5
Edwards Rd. off Hwy 92 7 4
Ella Circle 7 1
Emanuels Way 7 4
Emily Jane Drive 7 2
Fambro Circle 7 2
Fawnbrook Circle 7 5
Forestwood Drive 7 5
Garnet Lane 7 3
Gibson St. 7 4
Ginny Lane 7 5
Golfview Drive 7 1
Green Valley Rd. 7 1
Griffin Park Rd. 7 1
Hailey Lane 7 5
Halifax Drive 7 5
Haven Chapel Church Rd. 7 2
Hickory Circle-off Jackson R 7 5
Hidden Covey Lane 7 2
Highpoint Court 7 2
Highway 85 Connector 7 4
Hillsborough Court 7 4
Honeybee Creek Drive 7 2
Horton Rd. 7 4
Houston St. 7 1
Hudson Rd. 7 1
Huntington Way 7 3
Jacqueline Drive 7 4
Jason's Ridge 7 5
Jenkinsburg Rd. 7 5
Julie Circle 7 1
Kline Circle 7 2
Knollwood 7 2
Liberty Circle 7 2
Macon Rd. 7 2
Maddox Rd. 7 2
Maloy Circle 7 4
Mangham Rd. 7 2
Marble Court 7 2
McEthel Drive 7 2
Meadowview Lane 7 3
Mintz St. 7 5
Mixon St. 7 4
Montgomery Drive 7 4
Moon Rd. 7 4
Newton Circle 7 1
North Morgan Drive 7 5
North Pinehill Road 7 4
North Pomona Road 7 5
North Rover Rd. 7 4
North Stewart Lane 7 2
Oak Ave. 7 2
Orchard Drive 7 5
Oxford Rd. 7 5
Park Chase Court 7 4
Partridge Path 7 2
Pecan Drive 7 4
Pinedale Circle 7 5
Pinelea Rd. 7 1
Plum Orchard Rd. 7 2
Post Knoll 7 2
Princess Circle 7 4
Quail Feather Trail 7 2
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ROAD NAME RATING DISTRICT Length Width COMMENTS Miles Resurfaced Mileage
Raventree Lane 7 3
Rehoboth Church Rd. 7 2
Rehoboth Rd. 7 2
Rivers Rd. 7 4
Robin Lane 7 2
Rockbridge Loop 7 2
Rolling Hill Drive 7 2
Rover Rd. 7 3
Ruby Way 7 2
Runaway Lake Drive 7 2
Saint Luke Drive 7 4
Sapelo Rd. 7 1
Sarah Lane 7 2
Sidney Road/Drive 7 4
Sleepy Hollow 7 2
South Rd. 7 4
South Roundlake Rd. 7 2
Southbrook Drive 7 2
Southside Circle 7 3
Springdale Drive 7 5
Stonebriar Blvd. 7 2
Sunset Drive--off Old Atlant  7 5
Sweetbriar Lane 7 2
Teresa Terrace 7 5
Valley Drive 7 2
Vineyard Place 7 4
Vineyard Rd. 7 4 from Hwy. 19-41 to Old Atlanta Road
Vineyard Ridge Drive 7 4
Vineyard Ridge Lane 7 4
West Poplar St. 7 4
West Rd. 7 4
West Teamon Circle 7 5
Whitney Lane 7 5
Wide Rd. 7 4
Winding Lane 7 5
Windsor Drive 7 4
Woodhollow Drive 7 5
Woodmont Drive 7 2
Allison Drive 8 5
Allium Court 8 5
Amicalola Court 8 5
Anna Ruby Court 8 5
Ashbury Loop Rd. 8 5
Auburn Loop Rd. 8 5
Barbara Drive 8 2
Barnesville Rd. 8 2
Bartlett Drive 8 3
Bates Rd. 8 4 from dead end to Vineyard Rd.
Beacon Court 8 5
Beaver Creek Court 8 5
Begonia Court 8 5
Bentgrass Court 8 5
Birchwood Drive 8 2
Black Fox Drive 8 5
Blue Sky Drive 8 5
Boynton Road 8 5
Broadleaf Way 8 2
Buttercup Drive 8 5
Calhoun Rd. 8 2
Carolyn Drive 8 5
Champions Court 8 5
Charlotte Circle 8 4
Chester Woods Court 8 5
Cottage Club Drive 8 5
Court Crossing 8 5
Crabapple Circle 8 2
Creekside Court 8 5
Dahlia Drive 8 5
Daisy Drive 8 5
Davidson Circle 8 4
Davidson Drive 8 4
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Dawn View Drive 8 5
Deer Run Circle 8 2
Del Webb Blvd. 8 5
Dragonfly Circle 8 5
Dundee Lake Rd. 8 1
Dusky Sap Ct. 8 5
East College St. 8 2
East Maddox Rd. 8 2
Echo Ridge Road 8 5
English Ivy Drive 8 5
Eve Circle 8 2
Evergreen Drive 8 5
Falcon Court 8 5
Fanfare Drive 8 5
Fiery Skipper Drive 8 5
Fleetwood Drive 8 5
Front Street 8 5
Greystone Court 8 2
Hall Rd. 8 5
Hamil Rd. 8 5
Hembree Way 8 5 Holliday Pass Subdv. Gate locked
High Court Way 8 5
Hill View Rd. 8 5
Holbeck Way 8 5
Holliday Pass 8 5 Gates locked
Holly Grove Rd. 8 2
Hummingbird Hollow 8 5
Hunter Street 8 2
Jasper Court 8 5
Kaitlin Circle 8 5
Kennedy Road 8 5
Knowles Alley 8 2
Lake Pointe Circle 8 5
Lakeview Circle 8 2
Lakeview St.-Highland Mill 8 5
Larson Lane 8 2
Laurelwood Circle 8 2
Linkview Crossing 8 5
Longview Trail 8 3
Maddox Ct. 8 2
Magic Lily Drive 8 5
Main St. 8 5
Mandy Lane 8 5
Manley Road 8 5
Millstream Court 8 2
Morris Mill Rd. 8 5
Nicholas Court 8 5
Oak Ridge Drive 8 4
O'dell Industrial Way 8 3
Orchard Lights Ct. 8 5
Palm St. 8 5
Panorama Drive 8 5
Park St.-Highland Mill 8 5
Paul Walker Drive 8 2
Peach Blossom Court 8 5
Pebble Creek Lane 8 5
Pixie Court 8 5
Plumleaf Court 8 5
Quail Hollow Rd. 8 2
Quarry Circle 8 3
Raventree Way 8 3
Rock Mill Court 8 2
Runaway Lane 8 2
Sage Drive 8 2
Sandy Springs Drive 8 5
Satilla Court 8 5
Savannah Way 8 5 Holliday Pass Subdv. Gate locked
Sawgrass Place 8 5
Shady Hill Lane 8 5
Sheldon Point 8 2
Shoal Creek Rd. 8 4
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Silverleaf Circle 8 2
Slate Drive 8 3
Smoak Rd. 8 5
South Lakeview St. 8 5
South Stewart Lane 8 2
Southgate Drive 8 5
Spider Lily Court 8 5
Spring Creek Circle 8 1
Spring Forest Pkwy 8 5
Spring St-Highland Mill 8 5
Starflower Drive 8 5
Tallulah Drive 8 5
Tanner Drive 8 4
Teamon Circle 8 5
Tee Box Drive 8 5
Timber Ridge Drive 8 2
Timmons Drive 8 1
Violet Drive 8 5
Waverly Drive 8 2
Wayne Street 8 5
West Fleetwood Drive 8 5
West Williamson Rd. 8 4
Whispering Pine Way 8 5
White Oak Way 8 2
Wild Plum Rd. 8 2
Willow Creek Drive 8 2
Windward Drive 8 5
Yorkshire Drive 8 5
Aerodrome Way 9 3 1.5 from Carver Road to SR 362 2013 LARP
Banks Rd. 9 1 0.9 24 New Airport 2
Bleachery St. 9 5 0.5923 32 resurfaced 2017 2016 LMIG 3.0
Cabin Creek Trail 9 1 0.9 26 resurfaced 2015 2014 LMIG
Callie Road 9 1
Canterbury Rd. 9 1 0.1 22 resurfaced 2015 2014 LMIG
Cartledge St. 9 1 0.1 24 resurfaced 2015 2014 LMIG
Carver Rd. 9 3 2.4 from 362 to County Line 2013 LMIG
Carver Road 9 3 2.4 from SR362 to Griffin City Limits 2013 LMIG
Cheatham St. 9 5 0.2 36 resurfaced 2015 2014 LMIG
Chestnut St. 9 5 0.4 from Oak Street to Poplar Street 2013 LMIG
County Line Road 9 2 2.1 24 Old Macon to S 6th St  resurfaced 2017 2016 LMIG
Crest Rd. 9 2 0.1 from Futural Road to Dead End 2013 LMIG
Dutchman Rd. 9 5 1.12 20.4 from N Walkers Mill to N McDonough resurfaced 2017 1.1
East McIntosh Road 9 1 1.75 21 N Hill to N 2nd St  resurfaced 2017 2016 LMIG 2.9
